RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on April 8, 2024, the El Paso State Legislative Delegation submitted a letter requesting the City of El Paso's legislative and funding priorities for the 89th Legislative Session;

WHEREAS, the requested deadline for submission of the City of El Paso's legislative and funding priorities is Friday, January 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the El Paso State Legislative Delegation will support the implementation of the Legislative Agenda and will support drafting bills during the 89th Legislative Session; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Agenda for the 89th Legislative Session should specify key issues and priorities, new legislation, amendments to existing laws, policy changes, statutory changes, and state funding requested by the City of El Paso;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

THAT the City of El Paso City Council approves the adoption of the Legislative Agenda for the 89th Legislative Session;

THAT the City Manager, or designee, is authorized to sign any documents necessary for the implementation of the Legislative Agenda for the 89th Legislative Session, after consultation with the City Attorney's Office.

APPROVED this _____ day of _____ 2025.

CITY OF EL PASO:

Renard U. Johnson Mayor

ATTEST:

Laura D. Prine City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Josette Flores Deputy City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Stephen Aan Voglewede

Ian Voglewede, Director Strategic and Legislative Affairs